Assembly
District 1

Southampton

Brookhaven Village of
Village of ~ Quogue
Westhampton
Beach

Village of
West
Hclzlmpton
Dunes

Southold

Village of
Greenport

Shelter Island

Village of
North
Haven
Village of
Sag
Harbor
Village of
SUFFOLK East

Hampton
Village of

Sagaponack

Village of

Shinnecock Southampton

Reservation

East Hampton




Assembly District 1

Total population :
Deviation :
Deviation Percentage :

Total

% of Total
Total 18+
% of 18+

Total

% of Total
Total 18+
% of 18+

NH White
88,967
69.20
76,264
72.68

NH White
88,967
69.20
76,264
72.68

128,557
—6,069
-4.51

NH Black | Hispanic | NH Asian | NH AmInd

3,679 29,010 1,992 937

2.86 22.57 1.55 0.73

3,185 20,511 1,645 726

3.04 19.55 1.57 0.69

Department of Justice

NH Black | Hispanic | NH Asian | NH AmInd

4,267 29,010 2,705 1,328

3.32 22.57 2.10 1.03

3,505 20,511 2,025 1,027

3.34 19.55 1.93 0.98

NH Hwn
29
0.02

0.02

NH Hwn
59

0.05

41

0.04

NH Multi
3,205

2.49
2,084

1.99

NH Multi
445
0.35
283
0.27

NH Other
738
0.57
489
0.47

NH Other
1,776

1.38

1,271

1.21




	asm001
	ircasm-stats_Part1

