

Assembly District 1

Total population :	$128,\!557$
Deviation :	-6,069
Deviation Percentage :	-4.51

	NH White	NH Black	Hispanic	NH Asian	NH AmInd	NH Hwn	NH Multi	NH Other
Total	88,967	3,679	29,010	1,992	937	29	3,205	738
% of Total	69.20	2.86	22.57	1.55	0.73	0.02	2.49	0.57
Total 18+	76,264	3,185	20,511	1,645	726	23	2,084	489
% of 18+	72.68	3.04	19.55	1.57	0.69	0.02	1.99	0.47
Department of Justice								
	NH White	NH Black	Hispanic	NH Asian	NH AmInd	NH Hwn	NH Multi	NH Other
Total	88,967	4,267	29,010	2,705	1,328	59	445	1,776
% of Total	69.20	3.32	22.57	2.10	1.03	0.05	0.35	1.38
Total 18+	76,264	3,505	20,511	2,025	1,027	41	283	1,271
% of 18+	72.68	3.34	19.55	1.93	0.98	0.04	0.27	1.21